

## OFFICE OF THE STATE'S ATTORNEY **COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS**

ANITA ALVAREZ STATE'S ATTORNEY

MAUREEN O. HANNON ASSISTANT STATE'S ATTORNEY CONFLICTS COUNSEL UNIT

WRITER'S E-MAIL ADDRESS: Maureen.Hannon@cookcountyil.gov

June 21, 2016

The Honorable John P. Daley Chairman, Committee on Finance Cook County Board of Commissioners County Building 118 N. Clark Street, Floor 31/2

Chicago, Illinois 60602

Re: Clark Myles v. Cook County 16 C 3374

Dear Chairman Daley:

The above-captioned matter involves allegations of civil rights violations at the jail and more specifically deliberate indifference in the dental care of Plaintiff Clark Myles. This matter has been settled by way of an offer of judgment with the Plaintiff for the sum of eight thousand dollars (\$8,000.00).

Please place this matter on the agenda for the next Cook County Board meeting. A check in the amount of eight thousand dollars (\$8,000.00) should be made payable to:

## Kenneth Flaxman, P.C. attorney FIN #36-3129227 and Clark Myles.

Please forward the draft to the undersigned for the ASA to make the transmittal to the plaintiff. Thank you for your consideration.

Very truly yours,

ANITA ALVAREZ STATE'S ATTORNEY OF COOK COUNTY /s/Maureen Hannon

69 W. WASHINGTON, SUITE 2030

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

WRITER'S DIRECT LINE

WRITER'S DIRECT FAX:

(312) 603-1424

(312) 603-9616

By: Maureen O. Hannon

Supervisor, Conflicts Counsel Unit